Greenhouse Gases Workbook - Inputs

Scheme name

Opening year

Scheme type (select from list)
Current year

ACP - EGD514 Assessment
2023 Opening_year_in
road Scheme_type
2022 Current_year_in

|Schem e_name

Emissions (tCO2e per year)

Non-traded sector

Road without scheme
Road with scheme
Rail without scheme
Rail with scheme

Traded sector

Road without scheme
Road with scheme
Rail without scheme
Rail with scheme

2010 2011 2012 2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035

47364.91]

45401.6

50093.22|

5084462

51607.29

523814

53167.12|

53964.63|

54774.1

5559571

56429.65

46369.48|

48363.36|

48040.45|

49776.06|

50522.7

51280.54

52049.75|

52830.49|

53622.95|

54427.3

55243.7

38882 78|

4055421

41121.97|

41738.8

42364 89

43000.36

43645.36|

44300.04|

44964 54|

45639.01

46323.6

38065.12|

39701.92|

40257.74]

40861.61)

4147453

42096.65

42728.1

43369.02|

44019.56|

44679.85|

45350.05

Emission values

Non-traded values (£/tCO2e)

price base year
price base year

Low
Central

High

source:

2010|C02e_value_price_base_in

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
B3.6 843 862 875 8849 90.2 916 93.0| 944 95.8] 973 99.1 100.6 102.2 103.7 105.3 106.9| 1085 110.2 1118 1136 115.3 117.0] 1188 1206 1225
167.3 169.8 1724 175.0 1777 1804 183.2 185.9 1888 1817 1946 198.2 2012 043 2074 210.6 213.8 217.0 2203 23237 2271 230.6 2341 2376 2413 2449
250.9 2547 258.6 262.6 266.6 270.6 2747 2789 283.2 287.5 2919 297.3 3019 306.5 3111 3159 320.7| 325.6 3305 3355 3407 345.8 351.1 356.5 3619 3674

TAG data book v1.18 (May 2022), Table A3.4



Appraisal period (years)
PV base year
Qutputs price year

Discount pericd 1
Discount period 2
Discount pericd 3
Discount rate 1
Discount rate 2
Discount rate 3

source:

Carbon budget 1 start
Carbon budget 1 end
Carbon budget 2 start
Carbon budget 2 end
Carbon budget 3 start
Carbon budget 3 end
Carbon budget 4 start
Carbon budget 4 end

GDP deflater

source:

Mote: the latest BEIS carbon values (Sep 2021) are no longer split into separate "traded” and "non-traded” series.

Approisal_period_length_in

PV_base_year_in

Price_base_outputs_in

Discount_period_1_in

Discount_period_2_in

125

Discount_period_3_in

3.5%

Discount_rate_1_in

3.0%

Discount_rate_2_in

2.5%

Discount_rate_3_in

TAG data book v1.16 (September 2021), Table A1.1.1

2008

Corbon_budget_1_stort_in

2012

Carbon_budget_I_end_in

2013

Carbon_budget_2_start_in

2017

Caorbon_budget_2_end_in

2018

Carben_budget_3_start_in

2022

Corbon_budget_.

2023

Carbon_budget_4_start_in

2027

Carbon_budget_4_end_in

2010
100.0

2011 2012 2013
1021 103.7 106.0

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
107.7 1083 1103 1123 1146 1169 1234 1234

TAG Data Book v1.18 (May 2022), Annual Parameters

2022
1269

2023
1309

2024
1333

2025
1359

2026
1386

2027
1418

2028
145.0

2029
1484

2030
1518

2031
155.3

2032
158.8

2033
162.5

2034
166.2

2035
1701



Greenhouse Gases Work

2004 2015 2018 2017 2018 203 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2026 2028 2027 2028 2029 2030 203 2032 2033 20734 2036
Appraisal period
Dlpening year 2023
Opening year i ] 1] ] 1] ] 1] ] i 1 i 1] ] 1] ] i 1] ] 1] ] i 1]
Appraizal period length [years] -11)
Appraizal period n o i} o o o i} o n 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Check TRUE

Emissions [tC02e]

Non-traded sector

Fioad without zcheme 0 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 472E4.91 49401802 BO092Z25  BOG44E2T  BIEOV.293  B2IM402  GMETIZY  BIVE4ET B4TTA009  BEEOLTN GE4ZOE4E 0 1]
Finad with zcheme i 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 0 46363477 40363364 49040451 48TTEO053 SOS22 683 G1230533 G2044748  B2al0484  GI622351 54427235 GH243T05 i 1]
Fioad - change in emissions n a 1} a o a 1} a 0 -395.43447  -033.2381 0527735 -1068.5651 -1084.5936  -N00.8625  -M7.3754 SM34136 SME11481 1684153 11359415 n o
Fiail without scheme n o i} o o o i} o n o n i} o i} o n o o i} o n o
Fiail with scheme n o i} o o o i} o n o n i} o i} o n o o i} o n o
Fiail - change in emizsions 0 1] 1} 1] o 1] 1} 1] 0 o 0 1} 1] 1} 1] 0 o 1] 1} 1] 0 o
Total change in non-traded emissions i ] 1] ] 1] ] 1] ] 0 33543447 038230 -WSZTTIE -0E35651 -I084.5336  -N00BE25  NTATS4 -H3A3E NS48 NERHST -HE5AHE i 1]

Change over B0 years [1C0O2e] 12087

Traded sector

Fioad without scheme n a i} a o a i} a UI 38882.2??! 40554214 41121973 41735803 42364885 43000355 43645364 44300044 44364545  46639.013 46323538 n o
Fioad with scheme n o i} o o o i} o n . JT0NAE J0Z6T.T4Z 40BE1E02 41474533 42096661 427281 43368.022 44013557 44679851 46360.043 n o
Fioad - change in emizsions n o i} o o o i} o n -BITAE1 -EE229892 -BE4.231 -BTVI9457 29036249 -Q03F0FFE 912634 -A2102236 -94492762 9680626 97154994 n o
Fiail without scheme 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1]
Fiail with zcheme i 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] i 1] i 1] 1] 1] 1] i 1] 1] 1] 1] i 1]
Fiail - change in emissions L] a 1} a 1] a 1} a L] 1] L] 1} a 1} a L] 1] a 1} a L] 1]
Total change in traded emizzions n o i} o o o i} o n -BITAE1 -EE229892 -BE4.231 -BTVI9457 29036249 -Q03F0FFE 912634 -A2102236 -94492762 9680626 97154994 n o
Change owver B0 years (1002 -9930.9

Total change in CO2e emissiol o 1] o o L1} o o o o 1813 -1891 -1917 -1346 -197¥5 -2005 -2035 -2065 -Z096 -2128 -2153 o L1}

Change owver B0 years [HC02e]  -22028
Change in opening year (102 -1312.6




Greenhouse Gases Workbook - Calculations

2010 201 20z 2013 20 2015 2016 2017 20s 2013 2020
Appraisal period
Opening year 2023 | Orening pesr
Opening year 0 Q Q Q a 0 0 Q 0 Q
Appraizal period length [years) B0 | Anrraical pevog, ke
Appraizal period ] 0 [ [1] [1] 0 ] 0 [ ] [1]

Check TRUE

2021

2022

2023

2024

2028

2026

2027

2028

2023

2030

203

2032

2033

2034

2035

Emissians (t002e)

Non-traded sector
Fioad without scheme
Foad with scheme

Fioiad - change in emissions

Rail withaut zcheme

Fiail with zcheme

Riail - change in emissions

Total change in non-traded emiszions
Change over 60 years (1C02e)  -12097.48352

Traded sector

Foad without scheme
Fioad with zcheme

Ficad - change in emissions

Fiail without scheme

Fiail with scheme

Fiail - change in emissions

Total change in traded emissions
Change over B0 years (tC02e)  -59930931735
Total change in COZe emissions

Change over 60 years [1C02e]
Change inopening year fCO2e

-22028.41525
-1812.535465

0 1} o o
0 0 o o
1} i} a a
o 0 o o
1} i} a a
0 0 a o
[1] 0 [1} [1}

o 0 o o
1} i} a a
0 0 a o
1} i} a a
0 1} a a
0 0 a o
0 0 a o

Traved Emiasioms ohange Sljeans
0 1} 1} 0

FETAL emissions change Gilesns
FOTAL mianinns ohange orening gesr

1}

oo

=

=

i}
0

47364.31
4E363.477
-596. 42447

0
[i}
0

99543447

38882.277
IBORG1IE
817161

[i}
0
0

217161

-1813

43401602
43363.364
1038 238

o
a
o

0332361

40554.214
39701916
-852.29892

a
a
o

-862.29292

18391

50033.225
43040.451
1062 7736

0
i}
0

-1052.7735

41121973
40267 742
8642311

i}
1}
0

-BE4.2211

=197

G0544.623
43776058
-1062 666

o
1}
0

-1062.5651

41738.803
40861 E03
87719457

1}
0
0

87719467

-1346

51807233
B0522633
-1084 6336

o
a
o

-1084.5336

42364855
41474 533
-590.35243

a
a
o

-280.35243

-1375

52381402
51280533
-I00 3626

o
a
a

1008625

43000.358
42098 B51
-A0RF0TEE

a
a
a

SA0RT0TTE

2005

GIETI23
52049.74%
M7 3764

o
1}
0

AMNT3754

43645364
427281
9172634

1}
0
0

-917.2E

—-2035

5396463
52830.434
-M34.136

o
a
o

134136

44300044
43369022
-331.02235

a
a
o

-831.022365

2065

54774.033
53622.951
BIANCE

o
a
a

611481

44964.545
4403667
-344.98768

a
a
a

944 98762

-2036

5553571
54427.295
-MES 4163

o
1}
0

RIEE) ]

45639013
44E79 8651
-953.1625

1}
0
0

9531626

-2128

HE423.646
B5243.705
-1186. 3416

o
a
o

-1185.5415

46323.598
#6360 045
-7 54994

a
a
o

-7 64994

2153



Greenhouse Gases Workbook - Worksheet 1

Scheme Name: ACP - EGDS14 Azzessment

Present Yalue Base Year 2010

Current Year 2022

Proposal Opening year: 2023

Project [Road/Rail or Road and Ral road

Overall Assessment Score:

Net Present Value of carbon dioxide equivalent emissions of proposal [£): £1,433 277
“paritive walus reFloctr a
mat banaFit (i COZE
smirrinne e dustion]

Quantitative Assessment:

Change in carbon diozide equivalent emissions over 10 year appraisal period [tonnes): -22,028

[betwesn with zcheme’ and 'without scheme’ scenarios)

Of which Traded -9930.931735
Change in carbon dioxide equivalent emissions in opening year [tonnes]: -1,813

[between with scheme’ and ‘without scheme’ scenarios)

MNet Present VYalue of raded sector carbon dioxide equivalent emissions of proposal [£]: £1,178,590
. ", . . PR "paritive valus rofloctr

IM.B. thiz iz not additional to the appraizal value in cell 7, as the cost of raded sectar emissions iz assumedta be AT G gttt

internalized into market prices. See TAG Unit A3 for further details) emirrions redustion]

Change in carbon dioxide equivalent emissions by carbon budget period:
Carbon Budget 1 Carbon Budget 2 Carbon Budget 3 Carbon Budget 4
Traded sectar 0 0 0 -4301.238085
Man-traded zecta 0 0 0 -5239 604737




Sensitivity Analysis:
Upper Estimate Met Present WYalue of Carbon dioside Emissions of Proposal [£]: £2,1459 915

Lower Estimate Met Present Walue of Carbon dioside Emissions of Proposal [£]: £716,639




